INSTALLATION AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR
INSTALLER: LEAVE OWNER’S MANUAL WITH THE APPLIANCE.
CONSUMER: RETAIN OWNER’S MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
SAFETY INFORMATION
WARNING
For your safety, always comply with all
warnings and safety instructions
contained in this manual to prevent

Mark the desired location on the floor and store the appliance in a safe, dry and dust free
Prepare a wall with a framed opening to accommodate the size of your unit. Leave at least
iance. Any new wiring must be done in compliance
Prior to installing, test the appliance to make sure the appliance is fully operational by
ake off the trim. (NOTE: Keep hold of the fronUnscrew 4 screws and t offff the trim. (CAUTION: Once the trim has been removed the
Screws located here
Magnetic stones located here
The rough wall opening size of the fireplace:The rough wall opening size of the fireplace:
 Fireplace removal should be a simple process. The reason for removal of a fireplace
may vary and include changing the PCB, heater and fan.
NOTE:
Take note of the air intake vent located at the bottom and behind the front trim.
)
13
 W(“) D(“) H(“)
TRD-26 (TD-190026-1) 26 1/4 12 3/8 16 7/8
TRD-30 (TD-190030-1) 30 3/8 12 3/8 19 1/4
TRD-33 (TD-190033-1) 32 3/4 12 3/8 22 3/8
TRD-38 (TD-190038-1) 38 1/8 13 3/8 27 3/8
TRD-44 (TD-190044-1) 44 1/4 14 3/4 31 3/4
TRD-48 (TD-190048-1) 48 1/4 14 3/4 41 3/4
2. When the trim is removed, take off the front glass panel.
When the trim is removed, take off the front glass panel.
Inner side panels
3. Unscrew the screws located on eachscrews located on each side and take off the inner side steel panels.side and take off the inner side steel panels.